Amount (in Rs.) Particulars 

1 9th May, 2018 64,00,00,000 The authorized share capital of the Company was 
increased from Rs. 6,00,00,000 (Rupees Six 
Crores only) divided into 60,00,000 (Sixty lacs) 
equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees ten only) each to 
Rs. 64,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Four Crores 
only) divided into 5,00,00,000 Equity Shares of  
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 1,40,00,000 
preference shares of  Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each. 

2 27th June, 2018 1,00,00,00,000 The authorized share capital of the Company was 
increased from Rs. 64,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixty 
Four Crores only) divided into 5,00,00,000 Equity 
Shares of  Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 
1,40,00,000 preference shares of  Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 100,00,00,000 
(Rupees One Hundred Crore only) divided into 
8,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees

[...]

3 28th July 2018 102,00,00,000 The authorized share capital of the Company was 
increased from Rs. 100,00,00,000 (Rupees One 
Hundred Crore only) divided into 8,00,00,000 

Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each 
and 2,00,00,000 preference shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each to Rs.102,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Two Crores only) divided 
into 8,15,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each and 2,05,00,000 
preference shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

C. Equity Share Capital History of the Issuer as on last quarter end i.e. March 31, 2021, for the last